Marshall University Marshall Digital Scholar

Recommendations Faculty Senate

4-25-2008

SR-07-08-(31) 62 CAHC

Marshall University

Follow this and additional works at: http://mds.marshall.edu/fs_recommendations

Recommended Citation

Marshall University, "SR-07-08-(31) 62 CAHC" (2008). *Recommendations*. 340. http://mds.marshall.edu/fs_recommendations/340

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in Recommendations by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact zhangj@marshall.edu, martj@marshall.edu.

CONSTITUTIONAL AD HOC COMMITTEE RESOLUTION

SR-07-08-(31) 62 CAHC

Resolves that the following addition to *The Constitution of the Marshall University Faculty* be brought to a vote of the faculty; new language is shown **bold**.

ARTICLE III - MEMBERSHIP AND ELECTION

Section 2.1. All faculty as defined in Section 2, with the exception of associate deans, assistant deans, and chairs, shall be eligible to serve on the Board of Governors, Advisory Council of Faculty, or the Faculty Senate.

RATIONALE:

An exclusionary statement that defines those faculty members eligible to hold membership in faculty and university governance bodies, excluding from membership in such bodies those with significant administrative responsibilities. The Constitutional Ad Hoc Committee was unable to reach a clear consensus on this statement and recommends that the issue be brought to a vote of the Faculty.

FACULTY SENATE CHAIR:

APPROVED BY THE FACULTY SENATE: Land Stickley	_date: 4/25/2008
DISAPPROVED BY THE	
FACUTY SENATE:	DATE:
UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT:	M. 1200
READ:	DATE: //ay 1, 2808
COMMENTS:	